IP Marketplaces (OpenSea, NFT- Primarily token-centric; weak legal enforceability for

Competitor Category Limitation vs DaDepo
based) underlying contracts.
AI Model Hubs (Hugging Face
Hub)

Repository only; no ownership ledger, no financial-rights
transfer.

DaDepo thus occupies a first-mover niche combining enforceable legal provenance with market-
grade trading infrastructure.

8 | Technology Stack Highlights
 Depend™ Registry Core (by Percival Software) – ISO-20022 message bus; pluggable

consensus (PostgreSQL / private-ledger hybrid).

 Hubble™ Custody Module – hardware-backed key management; on-chain anchoring every
24 h.

 Contract Smart-Templates – Clause-Library of EU-governed assignment clauses auto-
populated via NLP extraction.

 AI-Agent Sandbox – deterministic hash validation ensuring model weights match
registered asset.

 Zero-Knowledge Proofs – optional obfuscation of sensitive contract variables while
preserving valuation attestations.

9 | Market Opportunity & Size

Segment 2024 Est. Volume Addressable Share by
2029 (DaDepo)

Tradable Service/Revenue
Contracts

€180 bn notional private
assignments (EU + UK) 4 % (€7 bn)

Royalty & IP-Participation
Contracts €40 bn 8 % (€3.2 bn)

AI-Agent Licensing Revenues €22 bn 10 % (€2.2 bn)
Secondary Stakes in AI Start-ups
(agent spin-outs) €15 bn 6 % (€0.9 bn)

Total addressable transaction flow for DaDepo in 2029: ~ €13 bn, equating to potential fee revenue
of €52–65 m (0.4–0.5 % blended commission).

10 | Financial Projections (Summary)
Year Registered Instruments Gross Revenue (€m) EBITDA Margin
2025 5 000 2.1 –40 % (R&D phase)
2026 20 000 9.8 –5 %
2027 60 000 26.5 18 %
2028 120 000 51.3 33 %
2029 250 000 81.0 46 %

Competitor Category Limitation vs DaDepo
based) underlying contracts.
AI Model Hubs (Hugging Face
Hub)

Repository only; no ownership ledger, no financial-rights
transfer.

DaDepo thus occupies a first-mover niche combining enforceable legal provenance with market-
grade trading infrastructure.

8 | Technology Stack Highlights
 Depend™ Registry Core (by Percival Software) – ISO-20022 message bus; pluggable

consensus (PostgreSQL / private-ledger hybrid).

 Hubble™ Custody Module – hardware-backed key management; on-chain anchoring every
24 h.

 Contract Smart-Templates – Clause-Library of EU-governed assignment clauses auto-
populated via NLP extraction.

 AI-Agent Sandbox – deterministic hash validation ensuring model weights match
registered asset.

 Zero-Knowledge Proofs – optional obfuscation of sensitive contract variables while
preserving valuation attestations.

9 | Market Opportunity & Size

Segment 2024 Est. Volume Addressable Share by
2029 (DaDepo)

Tradable Service/Revenue
Contracts

€180 bn notional private
assignments (EU + UK) 4 % (€7 bn)

Royalty & IP-Participation
Contracts €40 bn 8 % (€3.2 bn)

AI-Agent Licensing Revenues €22 bn 10 % (€2.2 bn)
Secondary Stakes in AI Start-ups
(agent spin-outs) €15 bn 6 % (€0.9 bn)

Total addressable transaction flow for DaDepo in 2029: ~ €13 bn, equating to potential fee revenue
of €52–65 m (0.4–0.5 % blended commission).

10 | Financial Projections (Summary)
Year Registered Instruments Gross Revenue (€m) EBITDA Margin
2025 5 000 2.1 –40 % (R&D phase)
2026 20 000 9.8 –5 %
2027 60 000 26.5 18 %
2028 120 000 51.3 33 %
2029 250 000 81.0 46 %

Break-even projected Q4 2026 with conservative 0.35 % average transaction fee and €85
registration fee.

11 | Team
 Tõnis Hilep – Chief Executive Officer

 20 years in structured finance, contract law scholar, serial fintech founder.

 Sven Orro – Chief Technology Officer

 Ex-banking-systems architect; led integrations for Tier-1 CSD.

 Legal Advisory Board

 Partners from Sorainen (Estonia) and Fieldfisher (UK) covering digital-asset
regulation.

 Percival Software Ltd. – Core Development Partner

 Providers of Depend™ and Hubble™ modules; 30+ depository deployments
worldwide.